North Main Street Streetscape………………………… 790,000   750,000   790,000
Northeast Middle School Renovations……………… 102,375,000   10,000,000   40,000,000
Page Park Pavilion Renovation Phase 2……………… 600,000   600,000   600,000
Page Park Revitalization………………………………… 10,050,000   4,930,000   10,050,000
Riverside Avenue Streetscape Improvements……… 500,000   300,000   300,000
Senior Center Renovations…………………………… 2,638,910   -   2,500,000
Southside School HVAC Upgrade…………………… 3,917,160   275,000   300,000
Technology Replacements……………………………… 2,554,000   1,300,000   1,300,000
Woodland Street Sidewalks…………………………… 340,000   -   150,000

Total…………………………………………………… 234,569,480$   35,000,000$   80,875,000$

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

36

General Fund
Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 6, 2025
(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Principal
Year Principal Interest Total Retired
2026 2,855,248$   2,291,139$   5,146,387$   2.5%
2027 9,167,068   4,254,307   13,421,375   10.4%
2028 8,810,020   3,849,328   12,659,348   18.0%
2029 8,878,137   3,450,845   12,328,982   25.6%
2030 9,431,415   3,041,670   12,473,085   33.7%
2031 9,474,860   2,634,533   12,109,393   41.9%
2032 7,445,474   2,292,143   9,737,617   48.3%
2033 7,489,266   1,995,352   9,484,618   54.8%
2034 7,598,233   1,720,201   9,318,434   61.3%
2035 7,631,496   1,439,252   9,070,748   67.9%
2036 6,383,042   1,192,808   7,575,850   73.4%
2037 6,396,784   980,494   7,377,278   78.9%
2038 6,410,702   766,167   7,176,869   84.4%
2039 6,040,996   552,798   6,593,794   89.6%
2040 4,375,000   375,733   4,750,733   93.4%
2041 2,995,000   249,063   3,244,063   96.0%
2042 2,995,000   141,368   3,136,368   98.6%
2043 1,650,000   33,000   1,683,000   100.0%

Total……… 116,027,741$   31,260,201$   147,287,942$

Note:  The City's debt service for general obligation sewer bonds is paid for from sewer user fees.

2 Excludes $6,295,328 of principal and $2,357,153 of interest paid between July 1, 2025 and
November 6, 2025.

1 Includes debt service related to Clean Water Fund Loans from the State of Connecticut

2

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

37

Self-Supporting Water Debt Maturity Schedule
As of November 6, 2025

(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Principal
 Year Principal Interest Total Retired
2026 44,042$   14,003$   58,045$   4.6%
2027 109,181   21,137   130,318   15.9%
2028 110,538   18,083   128,621   27.4%
2029 111,923   15,031   126,954   39.0%
2030 113,336   11,937   125,273   50.8%
2031 114,778   8,814   123,592   62.8%
2032 74,248   6,496   80,744   70.5%
2033 75,749   5,001   80,750   78.3%
2034 62,143   3,532   65,675   84.8%
2035 42,926   2,500   45,426   89.3%
2036 28,087   1,814   29,901   92.2%
2037 28,654   1,245   29,899   95.2%
2038 29,232   665   29,897   98.2%
2039 17,324   116   17,440   100.0%

Total…… 962,161$   110,374$   1,072,535$
1 Excludes $63,808 of principal and $10,355 of interest paid between July 1,
2025 and November 6, 2025.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The City of Bristol has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF BRISTOL HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

38

Debt Statement
As of November 6, 2025

Principal Only
(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
72,745,000$

   Schools ………………………………………………………………………………… 36,277,000
   Sewers …………………………………………………………………………………… 7,005,742